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SHRIMATI LAKSHMI MENON: That is all given in the original .answer.
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SHRIMATI LAKSHMI MENON: That is also given in the original answer. All the Missions have denied that they ever received a paper like this.
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PAKISTAN  PRESIDENT'S MESSAGE  SENT
THROUGH LT. GENERAL K. M. SHAIKH

*144. SHr1 V. K. DHAGE: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Presidem of Pakistan sent a message through Lt.
General K. M. Shaikh on «or about the 14th
October, 1959; and

(b) ifso, what?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER ofF EX
TERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRIMATI
LAKSHMI MENON): (a) and (b). The President of Pakistan sent his greet ings to the Indian Prime Minister through Lt. General K. M. Shaikh.

SHrRI V. K. DHAGE: May I know, Sir, whether there was any proposal in the greetings that they should meet some time in the near future.

[ RAJYA SABHA ]
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SHRIMATI LAKSHMI MENON; That was just an oral greeting.

SHRI JAWAHARLAL NEHRU: The greeting was an oral one, there was nothing in writing, but as has been stated by me in Parliament and elsewhere, when I met the President himself, he had suggested that on my way back from Tran I might stop over for a little while in a Pakistan airport.
CENTRAL TRAINING INSTITUTE IN ToOY-
MAKING

*145. SHRI AMOLAKH CHAND: Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government's attention has been drawn to a news item published in the Hindustan Times of the 19th October, 1959, to the effect that Government have taken a decision to start a central training institute for training personnel in toy-making; if so, what will be the special features of this institute;
and

(b) whether Japan is likely to help the institute with trained teachers?

T MINISTER oF INDUSTRY (SHRI
MANUBHAI SHAH): (a) and (b). It is proposed to set up a panel to consider development and manufacture of toys and dolls. This Committee would consider such a proposal and make its recommendations.

SHRI AMOLAKH CHAND: May I know when this panel was appointed and also the names of the members of this panel?

SHRI MANUBHAI SHAH: The panel is yet to be appointed. It will consist of about eleven to fifteen members and the names are about to be finalised. Within a month or so, the whole thing will be settled.

GAS PLANT AT BHOPAL

*146. SHRI JUGAL-KISHORE: Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have awarded a contract for the supply,

